Phase 3, and default residential critical peak pricing in a separate case.2    

Further, as part of Agreement, Parties agreed that the cumulative amount PG&E would 
reimbursed DRA for work performed by their retained IT consultant(s) would not exceed 
Two Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000). The Agreement further stipulated 
that PG&E would record to DRAM for cost recovery purposes any amounts reimbursed 
to DRA for work performed by the retained IT consultant(s).  

On December 31, 2010, PG&E filed a motion with the Commission seeking

[...]

authorization to transfer PTR IT costs back to the 2010 RDW Proceeding, A.10-02-028.  
Within this motion, currently pending before the Commission, PG&E has agreed to work 
with DRA to amend the Agreement, increasing the authorized reimbursement cap of 
Two Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000) to Two Hundred and Ninety 
Thousand Dollars3 ($290,000), so as to cover any additional work DRA IT consultants 
would need to perform as a result of the Commission granting PG&E’s December 31, 
2010, motion. 

Therefore as directed in the August 18, 2010, scoping memo in A.10-02-028, PG&E 
files this advice letter seeking Commission authority to modify the DRAM to include for 
rate recovery purposes up to Two Hundred and Ninety Thousand Dollars ($290,000) 
that could be incurred in reimbursing DRA for work performed by their retained IT 
Consultant.  If however, following this filing, the Commission denies PG&E’s December 
31, 2010, motion which seeks to transfer PTR IT Costs from A.10-03-014 back to A.10-